504018402 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC.	07/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATION MANAGEMENT SCIENCES	
Street Address:	970 TERRA BELLA AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 8	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11932456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)397-5699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509698300

Email: HTRAN@IMSCIENCES.COM

Correspondent Name: HANNAH TRAN

Address Line 1: 153 SECOND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 105

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/HT/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=DoDots Assignment - Sherwood Partners to IMSciences#page1.tif source=DoDots Assignment - Sherwood Partners to IMSciences#page2.tif

PATENT 504018402 REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0036

EXHIBIT D

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sherwood Partners,, Inc., a California corporation, having offices at 101 University Avenue, Suite 100, Palo Alto, CA 94301 ("Assignor"), in its sole and limited capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of DoDots, Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Innovation Management Sciences, a partnership organized under the laws of California, having an office at 970 Terra Bella Avenue, Suite 8, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing and all reissues, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Serial / Patent No.	Filing Date	Country
60/131,083	26 April 1999	US
60/131,114	26 April 1999	US
60/131,115	26 April 1999	US
60/176,687	18 January 2000	US
60/176,699	18 January 2000	US
09/558,922	26 April 2000	US
09/558,923	26 April 2000	US
09/558,924	26 April 2000	US
09/558,925	26 April 2000	US
PCT/US00/11507	26 April 2000	PCT
60/177,860	24 January 2000	US
60/193,872	31 March 2000	US
60/230,540	5 September 2000	US
09/703,499	31 October 2000	US
60/252,029	17 November 2000	US

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to

[DSK\AGT\482695.1 7/8/04 (2:15 PM)]

PATENT REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0037 pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at, on
ASSIGNOR
By:
Name:
Title:
(Signature MUST be notarized)
State of CALIFONNIA,
County of GANTA CLARA) SS.:
On FUT 8 2004, before me
WITNESS my hand and official seal Acronally HERBERT L. HAMERSLOUGH Commission # 1462036 Notory Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2008

PATENT REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

[DSK\AGT\482695.1 7/8/04 (2:15 PM)]